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September 2‘7,- 1974

Mr, Jack C. Keeton

Seout Exscutive

Longharn Council,No.582

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTTAL
Calvin Ray Langford

Dea.r Jacks
Tha.nk you for your letter of September 18, and the confidential
record sheet concerning Calvin R. Langford. We have added this
information to owr file. This will be most helpful for ident-
i.f‘ication purpoges in the futwre, ahonld he again try to regiater
in Scouting We alao appreclate yowr efforts in trying to obtain

aigned Btatemmts from individuals directly involved, as this
in.formation will camplete owr file on this man,

VN

Sincaraly ’

¢ -

¥

Paul I. Emst, Hanager
Registration & Subecription Service

il
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CY° BoY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

582 tonghorn Council + 4917 Briarhaven Rd, - Fort Worth, Texas 76109 + 738-5491

September 18, 1974

Mr. Paul Ernst

Registration and Subscription
NATIONAL COUNCIL

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

North Brunswick, New Jersey 08902

Dear Paul:

I'm encleosing the confidential record sheet on Calvin Langford,
formally of Pilot Point, Texas.

As I pointed out in my last letter to you, there was some delay.
This delay was due to the Texas Education Association hearing date
that was shuffled several times, and the person bringing this matter
to our attention wanting to have all the facts.

This is now completed and the questionnaire is enclosed. We also
are enclosing a photograph given to us by the School Board of
Pilot Point.

Sincerely,

/

T. J.YVANHOUTEN
Director Field Service

TJVH/hd

enc:
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BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA 7

582 Longhorn Councit - 4917 Briashaven Rd, + Fort Worth, Texas 76109 - 738-5491

August 9, 1974

Mr. Paul I. Ernst

Registration & Subscription
National Council

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

New Brunswick, New Jersey 08902

Dear Paul:

Due to unusual circumstances, I have been unable to complete the

questicnnaire regarding Calvin Langford, Unit Leader of Troop 465.
PO

As soon as I get this completed I will send to you.

Sincerely,

//?[UW““
T. J.YVANHOUTEN

Director Field Service

TIJVH/hd

.;\_\-l"_ 1 ‘”)~ ‘O"I&

;;ﬁﬁﬁf?n
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May 15, 1974

Hr. Juck C, Keeton

vooub e ativo

cnghern Couancll, Nol502 PERG, dhad AHD COHFTDGNTIAL
*

Fe: Culvin B, Langlond

Lewr Jeek:

we are in receipt of a lstter datad fuy 7, fron tr, T, J.
Vanhoutes, Diveowr, Jlold lervico with attucicd fnformation
concerndny Salvin Lngford, wmit leadar of tecop 485. e
hiave placod tils infornzticn un o file.

ve would alsc appreciate a signed stalsaent frun cne of the
buys direcily involved in this case. ihis 15 1853 Laortand
for futrre relurence purposes ant 1 wauld cerluinly siren then
owr pocliion i rel.wling to sceept ay futimwe pnlicution for
roglatration we i ht reecive fron tida mdividasl,

fnclosed is 2 cunfideniiul recoml sheet widelh ue would aj rociate
your f111in: oub wid retrning to ws us socn us poscitle, with
the above rejussted zutcrials

Sincersly,

faul 1, .ruct, .xcctive
at Reglatration and Subceription
Enecl,
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BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

582 Longhorn Counci « 4917 Brisrhaven Rd. ¢« Forl Worth, Texas 76109 - 738.5491

NOTED
MAY 101974

May 7, 1974 C. D.

Mr. Charles Means

National Council

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

North Brunswick, New Jersey 08902

Dear Mr. Means:

This letter is to inform the National Council, Boy Scouts of America
that the Troop Committee of Troop 465 of the Longhorn Council, B.S.A.
has dismissed Mr. Calvin R. Langford as Unit leader.

We are enclosing copies of documents that resulted in the action taken
by the Committee and are requesting that the necessary action be taken
by the National Council, B.S.A. to remove Mr. Langford from the roster
of the Troop and further dismiss Mr. Langford from future association
with Scouting in any capacity.

If you have any questions or this action requires additional information,
please contact us.

Sincerely,

L

T. J. VANHOUTEN
Director, Field Service

TJVH/hd

enc:

cc:  Mr. _-— Scoutmaster Assistant

Bob Rusby - S.E.Region
Jack C. Keeton -~ Scout Executive
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PILOT POINT PUBLIC SCHOOLS

-

. BUARCATS

' PILOT POINT, TEXAS 76258

May 2, 1974

Dr. J. W. Edgar
Commissioner of Fducation
Texas Fducation Agency
201 Fasl 1lth Street,
Austin, . Texas 78701

i Dear Dr. Edgar:

This letter will serve an nolice of chivges: broughl against
Mr. Calvin R. LangTord by Stodents ob The Pilot Toint Indoe-
pendent School District Le the Board o!f School Trustoeoe:s on

April 30, 1974.

: (' It was brought to my attenbion on Wednesday, April 24, 1974,

. that Mr. Langlord had molested and foadled several hoys in

: our school district. The offenses were reported by Lhree
boys who are enrolled in hiph school . They piave me the names
ol fourtcen (141) other boyv: who had been molexted. Toudled,
sexually abuscd or atbompled to be molosted, Foandled or sex-
ually abused. Upen further inveslbigation and conversation
with Mr. Langford, it was debermined that ol Jeast ten (310)
ol the elementary or Junior iligh «tudenls had been fondled
by Mr. Langford.

Mr. Langford was suspended on Thursday, April 25th, 1974,
pending further investigalion and acLion by the Board of
Trustees. On Friday, April 26, 1974, il was proven to my
satisfaction that the stories related Dy the boys were fact
and that a meeting of the School Trusteces should be ealled.

Mr. Langford's attorney wis notilfied that o meeting would
be held on April 20, 1974 at 8:00 p.m. 7The Board Members
and the School Attorney were also nolified. On Monday.
April 29, 1974, Mr. Langford's attorney sent a letter from
Mr. Langford waiving his right to a hcaring and stated that
neither he nor Mr. Langford would appear to defend his posi-

tion.
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*Dr. J. W. Edgar
Commissioner of DBducation
May 2, 1974
Page -2-

On Tuesday, April 30, 1974, the Trustees held the mecoting
during which tithe three hipgh school boys stated the oflensies
against Mr. Langford. Fach ol the bovs answered "yes" Lo

the question, "lUas Mr. Lanpglord cver fondled or touched, or
attemptied to fondle or touch, your privite parvts al aany Lime?"”

The Board officially suspended My, Langford Lorv the remaincer
ol the school year. Mr. Lanpgford had previously (March 28,
1974) resigned his teaching position Tor the 19874-75 seheol
year.

The sole purpose ol Lhis lelber is Lo inForm the Cortilicnl iv
Division of Mr. Langlord'=: problem Lhat he mayv be roelazied
admitLlance into anolher clasaroom and Lherchy associal ing,
with young children.

Sincerely,

Fd.D.

uperinton

GS/ch

ce: Pilot Point 1.85.D.
School Board of Trustias

cc: Mr. Calvin R. Langlord
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Pilot Point,Texas
May [4 » l97 2

Larry Mahoney
Limzhorn Council
Boy Scouts

Ft. werth,Texas

Dear Mr. Mahoney:

Facts conearning Calvin R. Langford was Broughb to my attention on Thursday
april 18th 1974. As of the sbove date, [personally stooped any withdrawal
on funda in Pilot Point National Bank belonging to Scout Troop 465.

On Tuesday April 30th a committee meeting consisting of Assistant Scoutmastars

Bob Brown and Jerry Stricklen and committee members Elwood Branum and Nadine Pitzinger
m~t to discuss the selection of a n=w Scoutzaster and the immediate future of

Troup 465,

The decision made at this mesating was that Elwood Lranum,Jerry Stricklen and
myself will hold regular weelkly ameetings 6:30 p.m. Tuesdays until a new
Scoutmaster is selectrd. Elwood Branum was appeinted to serve as treasurs on an
interim basis. As of this daLe we are still trying to recover all troop records
which were in the possession of Hr. Langferi.

The above comuittee strongly feels that Calvin Langford should no longer be
ansociated with Scout work and recommend that the longhorn Council as well as
tne National Council take necessary action.

Respsctfull

Assistant Scoutmater

BB/pb

Enclosure (1): Official Suspension of Calvin R.langford by the Pilot Point
Public 3chools.
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